($4,000.00) and authorize the Chair to sign on behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  State Street Restroom Project.  Motion made and seconded to amend 
the contract for the state street restroom project between the Town and MJS Construction 
of Peabody, MA by increasing the contract amount two thousand nine hundred and 
ninety-three and 18/00 dollars (($2,993.18) and authorize the Chair to sign on behalf of 
the Board.  All in favor. 

STATE STREET LANDING.  Hoya Lift.  Mrs. Belf-Becker noted a dedication 
ceremony was held over the weekend at the State Street Landing celebrating the 
installment of a Hoya Lift.